

NOTICE OF DATE CHANGE FOR PUBLIC MEETING: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS & SAFETY & STORMWATER BOARD

Government body: City of Goshen Board of Public Works & Safety & Stormwater Board

New date and time of meeting: Tuesday, January 18, 2022, 2:00 p.m.

Usual date and time of meeting: Monday, January 17, 2022, 2:00 p.m.

Location: Police & Courts Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, Indiana

Reason for change in meeting date: Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday

Summary: The regular meeting of the City of Goshen Board of Works & Safety and Stormwater Board for the week of January 17, 2022 will take place on Tuesday, January 18, 2022, instead of Monday, January 17, 2022. The board will meet, as usual, at 2 p.m. in the Goshen Police & Courts Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, Indiana.

The date of the meeting has been changed because Martin Luther King Jr. Day falls on the third Monday of January, which is Monday, January 17 in 2022, and will again be observed as a holiday in the City of Goshen. All City offices will be closed.

The Board of Works & Safety and Stormwater Board will return to its usual Monday meeting schedule on Monday, January 24, 2022.

City of Goshen Clerk-Treasurer

Richard K. agua